
Calendar of Events 2025
Venue Region Name of Event

Start
Date

End
Date

Points
Races

1a 4-Jan-25 5-Jan-25

2a Crossville Shooting Sports Park East Monthly Shoot (Sat-Sun) 11-Jan-25 12-Jan-25

3a Montgomery Co. Shooting Complex Middle Break The Ice (Sat-Sun) 18-Jan-25 19-Jan-25

4a Nashville Gun Club Middle New Year New Clays (Sat-Sun) 25-Jan-25 26-Jan-25

5a Memphis Sport Shooting Assoc. West Monthly Shoot (Sat) 1-Feb-25 1-Feb-25
5b Crossville Shooting Sports Park East Monthly Shoot (Sat-Sun) 1-Feb-25 2-Feb-25

6a Cedar City Gun Club Middle 8-Feb-25 9-Feb-25

7a Montgomery Co. Shooting Complex Middle Heartbreakers Shoot-Out (Sat-Sun) 15-Feb-25 16-Feb-25

8a Nashville Gun Club Middle Nashville SuperSport (Sat-Sun) 22-Feb-25 23-Feb-25

9a Memphis Sport Shooting Assoc. West Monthly Shoot (Sat) 1-Mar-25 1-Mar-25

10a Pine Ridge Farm Middle 7-Mar-25 9-Mar-25

11a Nashville Gun Club Middle 15-Mar-25 16-Mar-25

12a The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm West Monthly Shoot (Sat) 22-Mar-25 22-Mar-25
12b Crossville Shooting Sports Park East Monthly Shoot (Sat-Sun) 22-Mar-25 23-Mar-25

13a Maury County Gun Club Middle 29-Mar-25 30-Mar-25

14b Memphis Sport Shooting Assoc. West Monthly Shoot (Sat) 5-Apr-25 5-Apr-25

16a Maury County Gun Club Middle Monthly Shoot (Sat) 19-Apr-25 19-Apr-25

17a Pine Ridge Farm Middle Buckle Race #2 (Fri-Sun) 25-Apr-25 27-Apr-25
17b The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm West Monthly Shoot (Sat) 26-Apr-25 26-Apr-25

18a Memphis Sport Shooting Assoc. West Monthly Shoot (Sat) 3-May-25 3-May-25
18b Crossville Shooting Sports Park East Monthly Shoot (Sat-Sun) 3-May-25 4-May-25

19a 10-May-25 11-May-25

20a Montgomery Co. Shooting Complex Middle 16-May-25 18-May-25

22a Maury County Gun Club Middle Monthly Shoot (Sat) 31-May-25 31-May-25

23a Cross Creek Clays Middle 6-Jun-25 8-Jun-25

24a Memphis Sport Shooting Assoc. West Monthly Shoot (Sat) 14-Jun-25 14-Jun-25
24b Pine Ridge Farm Middle Buckle Race #3 (Fri-Sun) 13-Jun-25 15-Jun-25

25a The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm West Monthly Shoot (Sat) 21-Jun-25 21-Jun-25
25b Crossville Shooting Sports Park East Monthly Shoot (Sat-Sun) 21-Jun-25 22-Jun-25

27a Memphis Sport Shooting Assoc. West Monthly Shoot (Sat) 5-Jul-25 5-Jul-25
27b Crossville Shooting Sports Park East Monthly Shoot (Sat-Sun) 5-Jul-25 6-Jul-25

28a Pine Ridge Farm Middle Buckle Race #4 (Fri-Sun) 11-Jul-25 13-Jul-25

29a 19-Jul-25 20-Jul-25

30a The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm West 26-Jul-25 27-Jul-25

31a Memphis Sport Shooting Assoc. West Monthly Shoot (Sat) 2-Aug-25 2-Aug-25
31b Maury County Gun Club Middle Monthly Shoot (Sat-Sun) 2-Aug-25 2-Aug-25

32a 9-Aug-25 10-Aug-25

33a Crossville Shooting Sports Park East 16-Aug-25 17-Aug-25

34a Montgomery Co. Shooting Complex Middle Monthly Shoot (Fri-Sun) 22-Aug-25 24-Aug-25

35a 30-Aug-25 31-Aug-25

36a Montgomery Co. Shooting Complex Middle Ironman #1 - Stop 1 (Fri-Sun) 5-Sep-25 7-Sep-25
36b Cross Creek Clays Middle Ironman #1 - Stop 2 (Fri-Sun) 5-Sep-25 7-Sep-25
36c Crossville Shooting Sports Park East Monthly Shoot (Sat-Sun) 6-Sep-25 7-Sep-25

37a Pine Ridge Farm Middle TN State Warm-Up (Fri-Sun) 12-Sep-25 14-Sep-25

38a The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm West Monthly Shoot (Sat) 20-Sep-25 20-Sep-25

40a Memphis Sport Shooting Assoc. West Monthly Shoot (Sat) 4-Oct-25 4-Oct-25

41a Cross Creek Clays Middle Roll Out The Barrels (Sat-Sun) 11-Oct-25 12-Oct-25

42a Crossville Shooting Sports Park East CSSP Championship (Sat-Sun) 18-Oct-25 19-Oct-25

43a The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm West Monthly Shoot (Sat) 25-Oct-25 25-Oct-25
43b Montgomery Co. Shooting Complex Middle Haunted Birds (Fri-Sun) 24-Oct-25 26-Oct-25

44a Memphis Sport Shooting Assoc. West Monthly Shoot (Sat) 1-Nov-25 1-Nov-25

45a Cross Creek Clays Middle Ironman #2 - Stop 1 (Fri-Sun) 7-Nov-25 9-Nov-25
45b Montgomery Co. Shooting Complex Middle Ironman #2 - Stop 2 (Fri-Sun) 7-Nov-25 9-Nov-25

46a Maury County Gun Club Middle Monthly Shoot (Sat-Sun) 15-Nov-25 15-Nov-25
46b Old Samburg Gun Club West November Monthly (Sat) 15-Nov-25 15-Nov-25

47a Crossville Shooting Sports Park East Monthly Shoot (Sat-Sun) 22-Nov-25 23-Nov-25

48a 29-Nov-25 30-Nov-25

49a Nashville Gun Club Middle Birds Of A Different Feather (Sat) 6-Dec-25 6-Dec-25
49b Memphis Sport Shooting Assoc. West Monthly Shoot (Sat) 6-Dec-25 6-Dec-25

50a Pine Ridge Farm Middle Rudolph's Revenge (Fri-Sun) 12-Dec-25 14-Dec-25

51a Montgomery Co. Shooting Complex Middle Santa's Shoot-Out (Fri-Sun) 19-Dec-25 21-Dec-25
51b Crossville Shooting Sports Park East Monthly Shoot (Sat-Sun) 20-Dec-25 21-Dec-25

52a 27-Dec-25 28-Dec-25

Please visit for more information
Make sure to sign-up for our e-mail newsletters and follow our Facebook account for the most up-to-date info

TN Points Race Stop #1 (Sat-Sun) YES

TN Points Race Stop #2 & Buckle Race #1
(Fri-Sun) YES

TN Points Race Stop #3 & Music City Open
(Sat-Sun) YES

TN Points Race Stop #4 (Sat-Sun) YES

TN Points Race Stop #5 (Fri-Sun) YES

TN Points Race Stop #6 (Fri-Sun) YES

TN Points Race Stop #7 (Sat-Sun) YES

TN Points Race Stop #8 (Sat-Sun) YES

14a Crossville Shooting Sports Park East 2025 Gamaliel Cup (Thu-Sun) 3-Apr-25 6-Apr-25

15a Cross Creek Clays Middle
2025 Ducks Unlimited Eastern Continental

(Thu-Sun) 10-Apr-25 13-Apr-25

21a Pine Ridge Farm Middle 2025 Freedom Cup (Thu-Sun) 22-May-25 25-May-25

26a Cross Creek Clays Middle
2025 Night Stalker & Legion Memorial

Shoot (Thu-Sun) 26-Jun-25 29-Jun-25

39a Cross Creek Clays Middle
2025 TN STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

(Thu-Sun) 25-Sep-25 28-Sep-25

www.tnsportingclays.com


